RESOLUTION NO. 4317

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REMOVAL OF ON-STREET PARKING ON THE SOUTH SIDE OF 16^{TH} AVENUE, FROM SHORTRIDGE STREET TO CENTER STREET IN ORDER TO FACILITATE THE CONNECTION TO SHORTRIDGE STREET AND 14^{TH} AVENUE.

WHEREAS, connection of 14th Avenue to 16th Avenue is identified as a needed improvement in the City of Albany's Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the existing width of 16th Avenue is 32 feet and will not accommodate two travel lanes and parking on both sides of 16th Avenue from Shortridge Street to Center Street; and

WHEREAS, the intersection of 16th Avenue and Shortridge Street will be constructed with a configuration to calm and channel traffic to the south side of 16th Avenue from Shortridge Street to Center Street.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council does hereby direct the removal of on-street parking on the south side of 16th Avenue from Shortridge Street to Center Street, a distance of approximately 350 feet.

Marled It

DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF AUGUST 2000.

ATTEST:

G:\Engineer\Streets\resparkremave.174.doc